Bulk Water Sales 	 3.25 per 1,000 Gallons

REVENUE REQUIREMENT CALCULATION - DEBT COVERAGE METHOD
(This method is used commonly by non-profits that have long-term debts outstanding.)

Pro forma Operating Expenses $782,145.00

Plus: 	Average Annual Debt Principal and Interest Payments* 167,775.00

Debt Coverage Requirement 16,777.00

Total Revenue Requirement 966,697.00

Less: Other Operating Revenue -37,296.00

Non-operating Revenue -12,859.00

Interest Income -547.00

Revenue Required from Rates 915,995.00

Less: 	Revenue from Sales at Present Rates -738,969.00

Required Revenue Increase $177,026.00

Required Revenue Increase stated as a Percentage of Revenue at Present Rates 	 23.96%

* This should be a 3 year average calculated using the debt principal and interest payments for the three years
following the test year.

This amount is calculated by multiplying the average annual debt principal and interest payments by the
debt service requirement of the utility's lending agency.

AM' FORM

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS - WATER UTILITY

TYE 12/31/20 12

Operating Revenues

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma

Sales of Water

Unmetered Water Sales 0.00

Metered Water Sales 690,799.00 47,400.00 738,199.00

Bulk Loading Stations 1,033.00 -263.00 770.00

Fire Protection Revenue 0.00

Sales for Resale 0.00

Total Sales of Water 691,832.00 47,137.00 738,969.00

Other Water Revenues

Forfeited Discounts 0.00

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 0.00

Rents from Water Property 0.00

Other Water Revenues 37,296.00 37,296.00

Total Other Water Revenues 37,296.00 0.00 37,296.00

Total Operating Revenues 729,128.00 47,137.00 776,265.00

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Salaries and Wages - Employees 190,968.00 190,968.00

Salaries and Wages - Officers 10,800.00 10,800.00

Employee Pensions and Benefits 68,350.00 68,350.00

Purchased Water 25,234.00 7,302.00 B 32,536.00

Purchased Power 36,921.00 36,921.00

Fuel for Power Production 0.00

Chemicals 9,494.00 9,494.00

Materials and Supplies 70,238.00 70,238.00

Contractual Services 7,125.00 7,125.00

Water Testing 0.00

Rents 1,720.00 1,720.00

Transportation Expenses 3,155.00 3,155.00

Insurance 31,083.00 31,083.00

Regulatory Commission Expenses 0.00

Bad Debt Expense 0.00

Miscellaneous Expenses 7,600.00 7,600.00

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 462,688.00 7,302.00 469,990.00

Depreciation Expense 296,595.00 296,595.00

Amortization Expense 0.00

Taxes Other Than Income 15,560.00 15,560.00

.
Income Tax Expense 0.00

Total Operating Expenses 774,843.00 7,302.00 782,145.00

Utility Operating Income -45,715.00 39,835.00 -5,880.00

References

A. Adjuuments to revenues reflect the attached billing analysis and the purchased water rates the Commission authorized in Case
No. 2013-00131.

B. Purchased water expense is increased to reflect the increase in the Maysville Utility Commission's wholesale water rate that
occurred on April 1, 2013.

Billing Analysis for: WESTERN-LEWIS RECTORVILLE 2012
Test Period From: JANUARY - DECEMBER 2012

NORMALIZED BILLING ANALYSIS

Meter Size Bills Gallons Sold Revenue
5/8 inch 26596 98,140,000 732,015.60

Leak Adjust* 3,279,000 6,183.75

Bulk loading 308,000 770.00

Totals 26,596 101,727,000 $738,969.35

*Leak Adjustment 2014 = average bill+ usage over average at 50% of rate
(Revised to 50% of rate 4/1/14)

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE WATER DISTRICT
WATER DIVISION

PLANT AND DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE
DECEMBER 31,2012

301/301 ORGANIZATION EXPENSE

DATE
ACo

USE-
FUL
LIFE

ORIGINAL
COST

2009
PROVISIONS

ACCUM
12/31/2009

2010
PROVISIONS

ACCUM
12/31/2010

2011
PROVISIONS

ACCUM
12/31/2011

2012
PROVISIONS

ACCUM
12/31/2012

NET
BALANCE
12/31/2012

6/30/89 20 57 57 57 57 57
301/301 SUBTOTAL 57 57 57 57 57

303 & 3891310 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS
1/1/63 1,000 1,000
6/30/87 3,500 3,500

Cost of Standpipe Site 12/31/89 600 600
Land 06/30/04 30,000 30,000
Land 06/14/06 11,000 11,000
Easements 12/31/89 1,784 1,764

303 & 389/310 SUBTOTAL 47,664 47,864

307/314 WELLS AND SPRINGS
12/31/99 25 33,670 1,347 13,468 1,347 14,815 1,347 16,162 1,347 17,509 16,161

Well Pump #2 4/21/2011 25 13,200 528 528 528 1,056 12,144
Well Pump #3 8/17/2011 25 7,807 312 312 312 625 7,182
Well Pump #6 3/12/2012 25 8,750 350 350 8,400

307/314 SUBTOTAL 63,427 1,347 13,468 1,347 14,815 2,187 17,002 2,537 19,539 43,888

3041311/321 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
1/1/63 30 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000
1/1/75 30 1,129 1,129 1,129 1,129 1,129
11/1/95 30 2,290 76 1,106 76 1,183 76 1,259 76 1,335 955

New Building 12/1/2005 30 143,362 4,779 21,505 4,779 26,283 4,779 31,062 4,779 35,841 107,521
Fence treatment plant water tower 11/29/2007 7 2,800 400 1,200 400 1,600 400 2,000 400 2,400 400
Building Fixtures 6/20/2006 30 8,341 278 834 278 1,112 278 1,390 278 1,668 6,673
Office Bldg 10/31/2010 30 200,285 6,676 6,676 6,676 13,352 6,676 20,029 180,257
Excavating for Driveway 9/21/2011 15 12,286 819 819 819 1,638 10,648
Blacktopping of Driveway 11/17/2011 15 19,763 1,318 1,318 1,318 2,635 17,128

304/311/321 SUBTOTAL 393,255 5,533 28,773 12,209 40,983 14,346 55,329 14,346 69,674 323,581

310/322 & 323 POWER GENERATION EQUIPMENT
1/1/63 20 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000

310 SUBTOTAL 4,000 0 4,000 0 4,000 0 4,000 0 4,000

311/324-327 PUMPING EQUIPMENT
1/1/63 20 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000
1/1/77 20 281 281 281 281 281
1/1/79 20 747 747 747 747 747 (0)
1/1/83 20 1,159 1,159 1,159 1,159 1,159
1/1/84 20 446 446 446 446 446 (C)
8/29/86 10 11,599 11,599 11,599 11,599 11,599 0
11/6/86 10 378 378 378 378 378 (0)
6/30/89 20 2,514 126 1,770 126' 1,896 126 2,021 126 2,147 367
1/31/95 20 9,793 490 6,217 490 6,747 490 7,196 490 7,686 2,107
1/11/95 20 983 49 663 49 713 49 762 49 811 172

6/1/2003 10 6,405 641 3,524 641 4,164.  641 4,805 641 5,445 960
12/10/96 10 12,003 1,200 11,401 602 12,003 12,003 12,003 0

311 SUBTOTAL 50,308 2,505 42,185 1,907 44,092 1,305 45,397 1,305 46,702 3,606

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE WATER DISTRICT
WATER DIVISION

PLANT AND DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE
DECEMBER 31,2012

DATE
ACQ

USE-
FUL
LIFE

ORIGINAL
COST

2009
PROVISIONS

ACCUM
12/31/2009

2010
PROVISIONS

ACCUM
12/31/2010

2011
PROVISIONS

ACCUM
12/31/2011

2012
PROVISIONS

ACCUM
12/31/2012

NET
BALANCE
12/31/2012

320/332 WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT
1/1/63 20 24,000 24,000 24,000 24,000 24,000
1/184 20 166 165 165 165 165 -
6/30/87 20 1,490 1,490 1,490 1,490 1,490 (0)

320 SUBTOTAL 25,656 25,655 25,655 25,655 25,655 (0)

330/342 DISTRIBUTION RESERV. & STANDPIPE